We believe residents of the CBRM deserve that same opportunity.

Presenter
Presentation Notes

We believe the CBRM offers an ideal location for a blood donation clinic.

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The CBRM is the second-largest municipality in Nova Scotia, with a population of approximately 109,000 (one hundred and nine thousand).

Its cultural and ethnic diversity, growing international and Indigenous populations, and interprovincial migration align well with CBS’s  recruitment priorities of population density and diversity.

A 2025 letter from CBS states:
 “We recognize

[...]

being requested, shall be liable for the infraction under section 19.0 of this 

By-Law. 

22. PENALTIES 

22.1 Any person who contravenes any provision of this by-Law shall be 

liable upon summary conviction for every such offense to a penalty of not 

less than six hundred & ninety seven dollars & fifty cents ($697.50) and not 

Excerpt: S-300 Solid Waste Resource Management By-law 

exceeding fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) or in default of payment, to 

imprisonment for a term not exceeding ninety days (90 days) and each day 

that the offence continues shall constitute a new offence. 

22.2 Any person alleged to have violated this bylaw ,who is given notice of 

the alleged violation and where the said notice so provides for payment , 

may pay a penalty in the amount of six hundred & ninety seven dollars & 

fifty cents ( $697.50 ) to the CAPE BRETON REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY   

provided that said payment is made within a period of fourteen days  (14) 

following the day on which the 

alleged violation was committed, and said payment shall be in full 

satisfaction, releasing and discharging all penalties and imprisonments